Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scratch Media Productions, LLC		101/22/2004 I	New York Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scratch Media Productions, LLC	
Street Address:	434 6th Avenue	
Internal Address:	2nd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10011	
Entity Type:	New York Limited Liability Company:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76444190	SCRATCH DJ ACADEMY
Registration Number:	2799499	SCRATCH DJ ACADEMY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)326-0806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tlee@pryorcashman.com
Correspondent Name: Teresa A. Lee, Esq

Address Line 1: c/o Pryor Cashman Sherman & Flynn LLP

Address Line 2: 410 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09958.00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Teresa A. Lee, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

900004577

source=SCRATCHADD#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002782 FRAME: 0279

.00 76444

CH \$65

In the Matter of Scratch Media Productions, LLC

Re: Reg. No. 2,799,499 for SCRATCH DJ ACADEMY in cl. 41. Serial No. 76/444,190 for SCRATCH DJ ACADEMY *with Design* in cl. 41.

Old Address 111 Sullivan Street Suite 2 AF New York, NY 10012

New Address¹
434 6th Avenue
2nd Floor
New York, NY 10011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002782 FRAME: 0280

RECORDED: 01/22/2004

¹ The above address should be reflected as Scratch Media Productions, LLC's current address in the above-referenced registration and application.